

ESTIMATION DPR							
State	Odisha	District	Balasore	Block	Bhograi	Gram Panchayat	Kumbharmuli

Work Code	OD/346/3302/275559/391679/00022394 (PROVISION OF FACILITY CENTRE AT KUMBHARMULI GP HQRS)
Project Category	Building

Financial Year	2023-24	Execution Level	PS
Executing Agency	Panchayat Samiti, Bhograi	Proposal Date	-
Date of Commencement	06-02-2026	Date of Completion	-
Scheme Name	5th SFC Grant in Aid	Scheme Component Name	Provision of Facilities at GP Head Quarter
Project Sub-Category	GP Facility Centre	Project Type	New Work
Name of Executant	NAGESWAR SINGH		

Administrative Approval Details

Approval No.	OD/346/3302/275559/391679/00022394/AS
--------------	---------------------------------------

Technical Sanction Details

Technical Sanction No.	OD/346/3302/275559/391679/00022394/TS
Fund Sanction No.	
Fund Sanction Amount (in Rs.)	1000000

LABOUR STATEMENT

Sl.No.	Activity Name	Qty/unit(B=Analysis Basic Qty/HeaderUnit)	Quantity(Meaurement Qty)	Unit
--------	---------------	---	--------------------------	------

1	R.C.C. Work (AR0404Ac) : First Floor - Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty,taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. (including centring and shuttering) complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge. (RCC Beams, Column, Girder & Bressmer etc)	-	7.92300807568	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	1.533295	12.1483086674	-
ii	Skilled	6.4015	50.719136196466	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	6.352395	50.330076884909	-
2	R.C.C. Work (AR0404Ad) : First Floor - Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty,taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. (including centring and shuttering) complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge (RCC Lintels)	-	1.34195297376	Cum

i	Un-Skilled	1.533295	2.0576097849013	-
ii	Skilled	2.8075	3.7675329738312	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	2.758395	3.7016363730547	-
3	R.C.C. Work (AR0404Ag) : First Floor - Reinforced cement concrete work of M-20 grade with 20mm & down grade size black hard crusher broken granite chips including hoisting and laying in position compacting to specified design section and curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty,taxes of all materials, labour and T&P required for the work etc. (including centring and shuttering) complete and as per direction of Engineer-in charge (RCC Roof slab, landing, balcony, sun shade)	-	13.30252755168	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	1.533295	20.396698982353	-
ii	Skilled	3.7813	50.300847431168	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	3.732195	49.647626815742	-

4	R.C.C. Work (AR0409) : First floor - Supplying, fitting, and placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement including labor charges for cutting, bending, binding, and tying the grills and placing in position including cost of binding wire 18 to 20 gauge with cost of steel rod and as per drawing, design, and direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	18.1	Qntl
i	Un-Skilled	0.84	15.204	-
ii	Highly-Skilled	0.315	5.7015	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.0462	0.83622	-
5	Masonry Brick Work (AR0603bi) : First floor - Brickwork with Flyash Bricks of size (25cm x 12cm x 8cm) in cement mortar (1:6) in superstructure having crushing strength not less than 75.00 Kg/cm ² with dimensional tolerance ±8 percent immersing the bricks in water not less than six hours with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T&P required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	19.0696233168	Cum
i	Un-Skilled	3.404	64.912997770387	-
ii	Skilled	1.2075	23.026570155036	-

	iii	Highly-Skilled	0.4025	7.675523385012	-
6		Plastering (AR1014) : First Floor - 16mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:6) over brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line, curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	169.29063369	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.2472	41.848644648168	-
	ii	Skilled	0.1648	27.899096432112	-
7		Plastering (AR1004) : First Floor - 12mm thick cement plaster (1:6) over Brick work in inside including racking out joints finishing smooth with proper plumb and line curing for proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labour and T & P required for the work etc. comp.and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	171.788330845	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.1236	21.233037692442	-
	ii	Skilled	0.1442	24.771877307849	-

8	Plastering (AR1027) : First Floor - 6mm thick cement Plaster in CM (1:4) over R.C.C. surfaces in inside including chipping with proper level and line, curing for the proper period with cost conveyance, royalty, taxes of all materials, labor, and T & P required for the work, etc comp. and as per the direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	103.95659894	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	0.1751	18.202800474394	-
ii	Skilled	0.1442	14.990541567148	-
9	miscellaneous (ARM105) : Labour for fitting and fixing of M.S. window grills including cost of screws complete. (Iron works) and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge. - Labour for fitting and fixing of M.S. window grills including cost of screws complete. (Iron works) and as directed by Engineer-in-Charge.	-	5.945792	Sqm

10	Other Building Items. (AR1907) : aluminum sliding window (sliding type) - Supplying, fitting, fixing up window (sliding type) made up aluminum Section 9778,as windows frame, section No. 4095,4096 and 9777, 3994 as shutter frame with 5mm thick black glass as panel fitted with rubber beading including locking arrangement including all fitting including cost of materials all taxes labour, T&P etc. complete as per direction of Engineer-incharge.	-	5.945792	Sqm
i	Un-Skilled	1.006711409396	5.9856966442953	-
ii	Semi-Skilled	1.006711409396	5.9856966442953	-
iii	Skilled	0.33557046979866	1.9952322147651	-
iv	Highly-Skilled	0.33557046979866	1.9952322147651	-
11	Painting (AR0901d) : First Floor - Priming one coat with inner surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	255.398	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.055376344086022	14.143007526882	-

	ii	Un-Skilled	0.055376344086022	14.143007526882	-
12		Painting (AR0901di) : First Floor - Priming one coat with outer surface primer of approved quality water-bound primer over plastering surfaces including cost conveyance, taxes of all materials, labor and T&P required for the work complete as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.	-	189.799	Sqm
	i	Highly-Skilled	0.056451612903226	10.714459677419	-
	ii	Un-Skilled	0.056451612903226	10.714459677419	-
13		Painting (AR0919a) : First Floor - Finishing wall surface with One Coat with plastic emulsion paint of approved shades above one coat oil bound Primer on old work to give an even shade including all costs of labor, Paint, Primer, Brushes and putty required for the work, etc. complete and as per direction of the Engineer-in-charge.(Inside)	-	255.398	Sqm
	i	Un-Skilled	0.099666344086022	25.454584946882	-
	ii	Highly-Skilled	0.092456344086021	23.613165366882	-

14	Painting (AR0918Ai) : First Floor - Finishing wall one coat with weather coat including all costs of labour, Paint, Primer and Brushes required for the work etc. complete and as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	-	189.799	Sqm
	i Un-Skilled	0.04515	8.56942485	-
	ii Highly-Skilled	0.0378	7.1744022	-
15	Other Building Items. (AR1901B) : First floor - Supplying, fitting & fixing Vitrified Tile 600mmx600mm Plain Ivory in floors of size 600mm x 600 mm of approved make conforming IS:13755 laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar(1:4)and filling joints with white cement of approved quality including cost of all materials, taxes, labour, T&P , etc. required for the work all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge(for new work only)	-	86.01517158	Sqm
	i Un-Skilled	0.2268	19.508240914344	-
	ii Highly-Skilled	0.2268	19.508240914344	-

16	Flooring (AR0817aa) : First floor - Fixing Vitrified tiles of premium grade having thickness 8mm to 10mm confirming to IS 13756 of size 600mmx600mm plain (Ivory) in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigments to match the shade of the Vitrified tiles including rubbing and polishing complete including cost of precast tiles.	-	12.28270563	Sqm
i	Highly-Skilled	0.34125	4.1914732962375	-
ii	Un-Skilled	0.34125	4.1914732962375	-
iii	Semi-Skilled	0.798	9.80159909274	-

Sl.No.	Labour Type	Qty Unit	Rate	Amount
0	Un-Skilled	284.57098587611	462	131471.79547476
1	Skilled	197.47083427837	562	110978.60886445
2	Semi-Skilled	120.30285581074	512	61595.0621751
3	Highly-Skilled	94.717004581541	612	57966.806803903
Total: 362012.27331821				